L240004535041

	Requestor's Name)	-
	(Address)	
·	•	
((Address)	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	•	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	(Business Entity Name)	
	•	
((Document Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
 		
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer.	

Office Use Only



100438281351

2024 OCT 28 PM 1:21

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Acc#I20160000072

10/28/2024

Date:

4:1 DW

Name:	Integ	rated H	ealthcare	Partners LL	.C			
Document #:							1707	
Order #:	1594	3529	<u> </u>		_		2024551	
							2	•
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:								- " - " - " - "
Plain Copy:						•	r. կ 7	عقد ا
Certificate of Good Standing:							Γ,	
Certified Copy of								
Apostille/Notarial			Country of	Destination:				
Certification:			Number of	Certs:				
					7			
Filing: 🚺	(Certified:			Email Address	for Annual l	Report Noti	ificat
	!	Plain:	\checkmark					
	(cogs:						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<u> </u>		_			
Availability	1			_				
Document	[Amount: \$	125.	00				
Examiner					-4			
Updater								
Verifier								
W.P. Verifier								

Thank you!

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Sec Division of Co					
SUBJEC		Healthcare Partners LLC				
SOBJEC	1.	Name of Lin	nited Liabi	lity Company		
The enclo	osed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submittee	l for filing.		
l'lease ret	urn all correspo	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the	following:		
	Kim Kirkpat	rick			2021	
			Name o	f Person	S	
	Husch Black	well LLP			2024 CCT 23	
			Firm/C	ompany		
	511 N Broad	lway, Suite 1100			.5	
			Add	ress		
	Milwaukee,	W1 53202				
	Line bearing trials		-	nd Zip Code		
		patrick@huschblackwell.c E-mail address: (to be used		annual report notificati	ion)	
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:			
	Kim Kirkpati	rick 41 at (978-5349		
	Name of Person Are		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:				
≣\$125.0	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certif	55.00 Filing Fee & led Copy nal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ng Address		Street Address New Filing Section Di	ivisian	
	Divisi	iling Section on of Corporations		The Centre of Tallahassee		
		lox 6327 assee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A Company of the Company of the Company

1	M. D. C. LLC			
	Ithcare Partners LLC st contain the words "Limited I	.iability Company. `	'LL.C'' or "LLC.")	
(******			,	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and st	treet address of the principal of	ffice of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>P</u>	rincipal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	:
4830 West Ker	nnedy Blvd.	4830	West Kennedy Blvd.	
Suite 600		Suite		
Tampa, FL 336	609	Tamp	oa, FL 33609	
	C T Corporation Syst			
		Name		
	1200 South Pine Islar	nd Road		
	1200 South Pine Islar Florida street address	nd Road	cceptable)	:
		nd Road	cceptable)	
		nd Road	scentable)	
place designated in this cert further agree to comply with	Florida street address Plantation City stered agent and to accept servi ificate, I hereby accept the appo	od Road S (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> as FL State ce of process for the pointment as registered to the proper	33324 Zip above stated limited liability ed agent and agree to act in the and complete performance of	iis capacity. f my duties,
place designated in this cert further agree to comply with	Florida street address Plantation City stered agent and to accept servitificate, I hereby accept the appo	od Road S (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> as FL State ce of process for the pointment as registered to the proper	33324 Zip above stated limited liability ed agent and agree to act in t and complete performance of us provided for in Chapter 60	2

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Memb	r
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Scott Wawrzyniak
	8041 Surf Street Kissimmee, FL 34747
	Kissimmee, PL 34747
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(3)
	22:
	<u> </u>
	()
	(20 1
(Use attachment if necessary)	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	(OPTIONAL)
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other th	n the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
If an effective date is listed, the date i	n the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) (OPTIONAL) ust be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
he date of filing.)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block	does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the D	partment of State's records.
ADTIGUT VI. Other accessions of annual	
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Signed by
	Scott Wawrzyniak
Signatu	re of a member.
This docume	t is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
I am aware th	t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
I am aware th constitutes a t	t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.
constitutes a t	t any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Wawrzyniak
constitutes a t	aird degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)